1 © Control Concepts Inc. 2021 www.ccipower.com 1-800-765-2799 FUSION Brochure Rev 4.00
Line B
Line A
Load C
inverse parallel scrs
Inverse parallel scrs
Load A
Line C

This may require a “-SP ” to be appended to the model number which would be supplied by Control Concepts, Inc.
FUSION -  -  -  -  -  -
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
6© Control Concepts Inc. 2021www.ccipower.com 1-800-765-2799FUSION Brochure Rev 4.00
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm], LISTED HEIGHT x WIDTH x DEPTH
45-495 Amp* 500-1400 Amp**
Single Phase AC 14.03 [356.5] x 5.96 [151.4] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 9.22 [134.1] x 11.21 [284.7]
Single Phase DC 14.03 [356.5] x 12.87 [326.9] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 20.02 [508.5] x 11.21 [284.7]
Three Phase 2 Leg 14.03 [356.5] x 9.61 [244.1] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 16.12 [409.5] x 11.21 [284.7]
Three Phase 3 Leg 14.03 [356.5] x 13.27 [337.1] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 23.03 [585.0] x 11.21 [284.7]
Three Phase DC 14.03 [356.5] x 20.18 [512.6] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 33.83 [859.3] x 11.21 [284.7]
DIMENSIONS
*DeviceNet depth = 9.82 [249.4]  See Manual for panel layout.
** DeviceNet depth = 11.46 [291.1] See Manual for panel layout.
7 © Control Concepts Inc. 2021 www.ccipower.com 1-800-765-2799 FUSION Brochure Rev 4.00
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm], LISTED HEIGHT x WIDTH x DEPTH
45-495 Amp* 500-1400 Amp**
Single Phase AC 14.03 [356.5] x 5.96 [151.4] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 9.22 [134.1] x 11.21 [284.7]
Single Phase DC 14.03 [356.5] x 12.87 [326.9] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 20.02 [508.5] x 11.21 [284.7]
Three Phase 2 Leg 14.03 [356.5] x 9.61 [244.1] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 16.12 [409.5] x 11.21 [284.7]
Three Phase 3 Leg 14.03 [356.5] x 13.27 [337.1] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 23.03 [585.0] x 11.21 [284.7]
Three Phase DC 14.03 [356.5] x 20.18 [512.6] x 9.57 [243.0] 20.49 [520.3] x 33.83 [859.3] x 11.21 [284.7]
CONTROL
CONCEPTS
TEL: (952) 474-6200   |   (800) 765-2799
FAX: (952) 474-6070   |   www.ccipower.com
8077 Century Blvd, Chanhassen, MN 55317, USA
CONTACT/ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
AUXILIARY I/O CARD
Retransmit
- 2 Analog output channels
- Scalable 0-10V dc or 0-20mA with up to 15 Vdc compliance voltage
- Each channel may be assigned either the RMS or AVG value of the load voltage, load current, or
true instantaneous load power
Digital I/O
- 2 Digital inputs (TTL compatible, pull up to 5V through a 10KΩ resistor)
- 2 Digital Outputs (Relay driver transistor based, Open collector that sinks up to 48 Vdc at 150 mA
FIELDBUS INTERFACE
MODBUS RTU (RS-485), MODBUS TCP (Ethernet), DeviceNet, or EtherNet/IP, or PROFINET.
Simplify your cabling, eliminate A/D conversion error, and gain access to monitor information.
In the model number, use:
- S for Modbus RTU (RS-485) - D for DeviceNet - I for EtherNet/IP
- E for Modbus TCP (Ethernet) - N for PROFINET
REMOTE DISPLAY
- Controller display is mountable in a 1/4 DIN cutout
- UL-type 1 & 12 ratings, IP65
- Outside Dimensions: 4.156 [105.6] x 4.156 [105.6]
- Display Mounting Kit includes: Gasket, display retainer with screws, shielded cable, ferrite, and
empty replacement display with CCI logo
- Sizes: 25 ft [7.62m] (CCI P/N: SMAFUSION-RD25)
5 ft [1.52m] (CCI P/N: SMAFUSION-RD5)
USB CABLE
- 15 ft [4.92m] USB Cable (CCI P/N: 0058004-0000-15)
MANUAL & CONTROL PANEL CD